There is nothing more important
than our customers.
Security Information & Event Manager (SIEM)
Benefits
•	 Enables NOC and SOC staff to focus
on actionable information rather than
struggle to interpret millions of daily
events generated by network security

220 V auto-sensing
 90-264 VAC, autoranging, 47-63 Hz, 502 W
Form Factor 1U rack-mountable chassis
SIEM Network Behavioral Flow Sensor Appliances
**Revision 5x appliances
Page 6
Ordering Information
Ordering information for SIEM Appliances
Part Number Description
SIEM All-In-One and Enterprise Base Appliances
DSIMBA7-GB SIEM Appliance for small  office SIEM deployments, with integrated Behavioral Flow Sensor, no expansion
DSIMBA7-SE SIEM Appliance for small enterprise deployments, with integrated Behavioral Flow Sensor
DSIMBA7-LU SIEM Appliance for enterprise deployments
DSIMBA7-LX SIEM Appliance for enterprise deployments
SIEM Event & Flow Processor
DSIM-EVP2500 Event Processor 2,500 base EPS
DSIMBA7-EVP Event Processor 5,000 base EPS
DSIM-FAP100K Flow Anomaly Processor 100,000 base FPM
DSIMBA7-FAP Flow Anomaly Processor 200,000 base FPM
SIEM Virtual Flow Collector
DSIMBS7-VFLOW Virtual Flow Collector
SIEM Network Behavior Flow Sensor
DSNBA7-50-TX Behavioral Flow Sensor with 50Mbps rated throughput (copper interfaces)
DSNBA7-250-TX Behavioral Flow Sensor with 250Mbps rated throughput (copper interfaces)
DSNBA7-250-SX Behavioral Flow Sensor with 250Mbps rated throughput (fiber interfaces)
DSNBA7-1G-TX Behavioral Flow Sensor with 1Gbps rated throughput (copper interfaces)
DSNBA7-1G-SX Behavioral Flow Sensor with 1Gbps rated throughput (fiber interfaces)
DSNBA7-10GSR Behavioral Flow Sensor 10 G Base-SR
DSNBA7-10GLR Behavioral Flow Sensor 10 G Base-LR
SIEM Console Manager
DSIMBA7-CON SIEM Console Manager (Requires Event Processor and/or Flow Processor)
SIEM Additional Log Sources
DSIMBA7-DEV SIEM Additional 1 Log Source
DSIMBA7-DEV-50 SIEM Additional 50 Log Sources
DSIMBA7-DEV-500 SIEM Additional 500 Log Sources
DSIMBA7-DEV-1K SIEM Additional 1K Log Sources
DSIMBA7-DEV-5K SIEM Additional 5K Log Sources
DSIMBA7-DEV-10K SIEM Additional 10K Log Sources
SIEM High Availability
DSIMBA7-LU-HA SIEM high availability for DSIMBA7-LU
DSIMBA7-SE-HA SIEM high availability for DSIMBA7-SE
DSIMBA7-LX-HA SIEM high availability for DSIMBA7-LE
DSIMBA7-GB-HA SIEM high availability for DSIMBA7-GB
DSIM-EVP2500-HA SIEM high availability for DSIM-EVP2500
DSIMBA7-EVP-HA SIEM high availability for DSIMBA7-EVP
DSIM-FAP100K-HA SIEM high availability for DSIM-FAP100K
DSIMBA7-FAP-HA SIEM high availability for DSIMBA7-FAP
DSNBA7-50-TX-HA SIEM high availability for DSNBA7-50-TX
DSNBA7-250-TX-HA SIEM high availability for DSNBA7-250-TX
DSNBA7-250-SX-HA SIEM high availability for DSNBA7-250-SX
DSNBA7-1G-TX-HA SIEM high availability for DSNBA7-1G-TX
DSNBA7-1G-SX-HA SIEM high availability for DSNBA7-1G-SX
DSNBA7-10GSR-HA SIEM high availability for DSNBA7-10GSR
DSNBA7-10GLR-HA SIEM high availability for DSNBA7-10GLR
DSIMBA7-CON-HA SIEM high availability for DSIMBA7-CON
Contact Us
Delivering on our promises. On-time. On-budget.
For more information, call Enterasys Networks toll free at 1-877-801-7082,

Enterasys SIEM comes with a one-year warranty against manufacturing
defects.  For full warranty terms and conditions please go to:
Service and Support
Enterasys Networks provides comprehensive service offerings that range
from Professional Services to design, deploy and optimize customer
networks, customized technical training, to service and support tailored
to individual customer needs. Please contact your Enterasys account
executive for more information about Enterasys Service and Support.
Part Number Description
Upgrades
DSLUS7-UP Add additional Flow and Event processing to the DSIMBA7-LU SIEM Base Appliance
DSSES7-UP Add additional Flow processing to the DSIMBA7-SE Base Appliance
DSEVPS7-UP Add additional event processing to DSIMBA7-EVP Appliance or DSIM-EVP2500
DSFAPS7-UP Add additional flow processing to DSIMBA7-FAP Appliance or DSIM-FAP100K
DLX25-50KF-UP Upgrade to 50K flows for the DSIMBA7-LX Base Appliance
DLX25-100KF-UP Upgrade to100K flows for the  DSIMBA7-LX Base Appliance
DLX25-200KF-UP Upgrade to 200K flows for the DSIMBA7-LX Base Appliance
DLX50-100KF-UP Upgrade from 50K to 100K flows for the DSIMBA7-LX Base Appliance
DLX50-200KF-UP Upgrade from 50K to 200K flows for the DSIMBA7-LX Base Appliance
DLX100-200KF-UP Upgrade from 100K to 200K flows for the DSIMBA7-LX Base Appliance
DLX1-2.5KE-UP Upgrade to 2500 EPS for the DSIMBA7-LX Base Appliance
DLX1-5KE-UP Upgrade to 5000 EPS for the DSIMBA7-LX Base Appliance
DLX2.5-5KE-UP Upgrade from 2500  to 5000 EPS for the DSIMBA7-LX Base Appliance
DSFAP-100K-UP Add 100K flows to the DSIMBA7-FAP Appliance or DSIM-FAP100K Appliance to a maximum of 600K (including the 100K provided in the Base